GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. %219
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.01.2018

LOAN SANCTIONED BY IFCI FOR SCs

1%219. SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Industrial Finance Corporation of India (IFCI) acts as guarantor for people belonging to the Scheduled Castes (SCs) for setting up industries and if so, the details thereof, '

(b) the number of persons sanctioned loans by IFCI for the purpose, so far along with the number of persons who have been sanctioned loans by IFCI for opening of industries during the last five years, State/ UT-wise; and

(¢) the number of persons who have been sanctioned loans by IFCI for company/firm projects costing Rupees 50 lakh to 5 crore?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI THAAWARCHAND GEHLOT)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

ARk Rk


Statement for answer to part (a) to (c) of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No.219 for answer on 02/01/2018 raised by Shri Faggan Singh Kulaste regarding '"Loan Sanctioned by IFCI for SCs"

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Industrial Finance Corporation of India (IFCI) has issued guarantees to 5 (five) Scheduled Caste Entrepreneurs under the Credit Enhancement Guarantee Scheme for Scheduled Castes (CEGSSC) sponsored by Department of Social Justice & Empowerment. [FCI extends guarantee for loans sanctioned to Scheduled Caste (SC) Entreprencurs by Banks/Financial Institutions designated as Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) under the Scheme. The state-wise details of guarantees to MLIs for sanctioning loans to five SC Entrepreneurs under the scheme is as follows:

State _2015-16 2016-17 Total |
Maharashtra 1 1 2
Telangana L 1 0 - '8
Andhra Pradesh ‘ 0 2 2
Total 2 3 o 9

(¢) Under the Scheme Venture Capital Fund for Scheduled Caste(VCF-SC) sponsored by Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, financial assistance ranging from Rs20.00 lacs to 15 crore to SC Entrepreneurs is given. The State-wise details of Scheduled Caste Entrepreneur for whom financial assistance has been sanctioned by IFCI during the last three years and the current year, is at Annexure.


© Annexure

Statement for answer to part (a) to (¢) of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 219 for answer on 02/01/2018 raised by Shri Faggan Singh Kulaste regarding "Loan Sanctioned by IFCI for SCs"

The list of Companies owned by Scheduled castes entrepreneurs who has been sanctioned and disbursed financial assistance under Venture Capital Fund for Scheduled Castes during the financial year 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 ill 22" December 2017 are as below:

| (Rs. Lakhs)
STATES Name of the Company Saneiioned Disbursed Amount
- , Amount
, FY 2014-15
| Gujarat Vera Net Synthetics Pvt. Ltd. 200.10 200.10
Punjab Janagal Exports Pvt. Ltd.. 492.00 481.56
L FY 2015-16
Andhra ' |
| e Palnadu Solar Power Pvt. Ltd. 1,500.00 1,500.00
| Pradesh o B 7
}:\ndhra Rathnam Pharmaceuticals Private Limited 418.00 418.00
Pradesh
| Assam - Green Belt Industries Pvt. Ltd. 500.00 400.00
ij}g_q_i th East o
| Delhi NCR | Krispylicios Foods Pvt. Ltd. 9575 5323
| Delhi NCR Chandan and Chandan Industries Pvt. Ltd. 210.00 196,35
| Gujarat | Rainbow Packaging Pvt. Ltd. 242.00 242.00
| Haryana Dona doni Fashion Pvt. Ltd. 476.00 476.00
| Karnataka Mallur Flora and Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. 810.00 800.00
]r__rlr\/laharashtra Prowess Inds. Pvt. Ltd. 490.00
| Maharashtra | 20th March Venture Pvt. Ltd. 455.67 455.67
| Maharashtra | Kuchekar Fitness Management Pvt. Ltd. 75.00 75.00
’ Maharashtra gg::v{agabal Distillery and Fabrications 93 85 79 44
#Maharashtra TGN Corporate Advisors Private Ltd. 89.00 89.00
Nishzziskics iz;rshraj Oil and Foods Industries Pvt. 112.50 8723
| Maharashtra | YashCottyan Pvt. Ltd. 47700 | 381.80
Maharashtra | BK & Sons Group of Companies Pvt. Ltd. 388.00
Pondicherry | Metal Tech Construction Pvt. Ltd. 150.00 100.00
Punjab I{\j{dGM Infra Development Solutions Pvt. 850.00 250.00
' Tamil Nadu | AabonSmit alloys Pvt. Ltd. | 235.00 86.00
_Tamil Nadu | GD Foods & Beverages Pvt. Ltd. 461.00 434.94
Tamil Nadu | Harshamitra Oncology Pvt. Ltd. 500.00 214.70
~ Telangana Omega Roofing Inds. Pvt. Ltd. 127.74 100.00
Lo MMI. Medical and Health Services India
;’]Elangana Bt T, 363.00 363.00
 Telanpina I\szen India Network Advertising Pvt. 78 75 7875
| Telangana | Dartyens Power Pvt. Ltd. | 40000 400.00


Uttar '
Pradesh Duku Innovates Pvt. Lid. 52.00 12.00
West Bengal | Coeval Crafts Pvt. Ltd. 178.66 134.00 |
FY 2016-17 ]
Chattisgarh | Stecledge Pipes and Scaffold Pvt. Ltd. J_ 383.00 l 340.50
hDelhi NCR Ram sab Industries Pvt. Ltd. 60. 00 22.50 }
 Himachal 1y ivech Foods Pt Lid. 500.00 500.00
(Pradesh | SS—— e
‘Kamataka | JK Softech Pt Lid. [ 156.00 140.00
Maharashtra Bhagyalamm Ferro Alloys Pvt. Lid. B 150 80.00 4
| Maharashtra | Shilpa Dal & food Industries Pvt. Ltd. 130.00 N 5600 |
| Maharashtra | Kamani Tubes Ltd. ] 1,292.80 o
Maharashtra | Onegreendiary software Pvt. Ltd. 50.00 ~ 35.00
Maharashtra | Veracity Natural Resources Pvt. Ltd. . 180.00 l 162.46
| Maharashtra | Rensan Stone Crusher Pvt. Ltd. 272.00 ——
Maharashtra | Jay Plast Pack Pvt. d r 419.00 351.00
| Maharashtra | NGP GP Agro Buildcon P Pvt.Ltd.  ~ i 435.00 | 356.00
Punjab | Nishant Bioenergy Pvt. Ltd. | 174.13 ) 129.00
; . Meenakshi Devi Hi-Tech Agro Industry = |
o o .
,demll Nadu | po [id. == 374.65 374.65 'l
Telangana Srimedha Pharmaceutlcal Pvt. Ltd R 277.00 j
} Telangana | Daksha Garments Pvt. Ltd. 500.00 325.00 j
Telangana | SSV Graphics Pyt. Ltd. 460.00 | 435.20 |
| PJS Construction Pvt. Ltd. | 135.00 116.00
I Pradesh S 1 - |
- FY 2017-18 (till 22" December 2017)
Gnchrs Greenizone Hi-tech & cold care Pvt. Ltd. 500.00
Pradesh i
fpelna Dhivalokam Industries Pvt. Lid. 476.00
Pradesh T
Bihar Laxmi Barter Pvt. Ltd. ' 472.80 472.80
Gujarat Heli Electro Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 322.00 121.00 |
Karnataka Agnisumukh Fnergy Solutions Pvt. Ltd. | 500.00 - 4
Maharashtra | Millennium Gateway Infra Pvt. Ltd. 134500 )
Maharashtra | J'yani Fabrics Pvt. Ltd. ' 248.00 N
Rm——— Radhakrushna Micro Milk & Milk
| Products Pvt. Ltd. 116.00 -
Pondicherry Nalla Farm House Pvt Ltd. 30() 00 ]
Punjab Antartic Co old Cham Pvt. Ltd. 500 00 o
. — ?&hyudaya Green Eeonomic zone Pvit. 1.468.00 1.468.00 }
Telangana Marigold Bio Extracts Pvt. Td. 5 500.00 479.91 i Telangana Hensar Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. 424.00
| Uttar | B.P. Sons Fun and Entertainment Pvt. o :
| 0
Pradesh  |Ltd _498 00 481.0 |
. MLP Facilitators Pvt. Ltd. 206.00 W
Pradesh ) e
West Bengal | Green rick tea Pvt. Ltd. 116.00

